

SB066_L.001

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

SB21-066 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, strike lines 2 through 15.
- 2 Page 3, strike lines 1 through 8.
- 3 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 4 Page 5, line 23, strike "PROGRAM." and substitute "PROGRAM AND THE
5 LEVEL AND INTENSITY OF SUPERVISION FOR JUVENILE DIVERSION."
- 6 Page 6, line 11, strike "or sexual orientation;" and substitute "~~or~~ sexual
7 orientation, OR GENDER IDENTITY; OR".
- 8 Page 7, line 15, strike "and gender;" and substitute "~~and~~ gender, SEXUAL
9 ORIENTATION, AND GENDER IDENTITY;".
- 10 Page 7, line 22, strike "participation;" and substitute "participation AND
11 WHETHER THE SERVICE WAS PROVIDED BY COMMUNITY PARTNERS OR
12 IN-HOUSE;".
- 13 Page 8, lines 7 and 8, strike "AND GENDER." and substitute "GENDER,
14 SEXUAL ORIENTATION, AND GENDER IDENTITY."
- 15 Page 8, line 16, strike "AND GENDER." and substitute "GENDER, SEXUAL
16 ORIENTATION, AND GENDER IDENTITY."
- 17 Page 9, strike lines 19 through 24 and substitute "THE FORMULA EVERY
18 THREE YEARS. THE DIVISION OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE".
- 19 Page 9, strike lines 26 and 27 and substitute "JUSTICE PRACTICES."
- 20 Page 10, line 1, strike "PERCENT OF THE TOTAL ALLOCATION."

** ** ** ** **